OP \$315.00 2781611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC		06/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tangoe, Inc.
Street Address:	35 Executive Boulevard
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06477
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2781611	TANGOE
Registration Number:	3537104	TANGOE
Registration Number:	2030118	INTERNODED
Registration Number:	3192967	INTERNODED WIRELESS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3183756	INTERNODED
Registration Number:	3183755	INTERNODED WIRELESS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3183754	INTERNODED
Registration Number:	3453536	COMMCARE
Registration Number:	3429347	RATEALYZER
Registration Number:	3433950	REQUESTIT
Registration Number:	3433948	PURCHASINGIT
Registration Number:	2859204	TRAQ-WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0319

900410104

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03752-A0136A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Release of ORIX Jan 21 2011 Amendmt R4527 F0093#page1.tif source=Signed Release of ORIX Jan 21 2011 Amendmt R4527 F0093#page2.tif source=Signed Release of ORIX Jan 21 2011 Amendmt R4527 F0093#page3.tif source=Signed Release of ORIX Jan 21 2011 Amendmt R4527 F0093#page4.tif

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

WHEREAS, TANGOE, INC. and ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC filed an amendment to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Amendment") dated January 21, 2011 and recorded April 22, 2011 on Reel 26167 Frame 684 for the Patents and recorded April 22, 2011 on Reel 4527 Frame 0093 for the Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as to the recording and pledging of a security interest in the Intellectual Property in the attached Schedules A, B, and C (collectively, "the Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC had a change of name to ORIX VENTURES, LLC on July 2, 2012.

WHEREAS, ORIX VENTURES, LLC had a subsequent change name to ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC on July 1, 2016.

WHEREAS, ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC hereby releases its security interests in the Intellectual Property in the attached Schedules A, B, and C, and all right, title and interest and goodwill and to the Intellectual Property along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the Patents.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL LLC

formerly known as ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC

2017 By:_ Name: Date

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
TANGOE	2,781,611	11/11/2003
TANGOE and Design	3,537,104	11/25/2008
INTERNODED	2,030,118	1/14/1997
INTERNODED WIRELESS ADVANTAGE	3,192,967	1/2/2007
INTERNODED	3,183,756	12/12/2006
INTERNODED WIRELESS ADVANTAGE	3,183,755	12/12/2006
INTERNODED	3,183,754	12/12/2006
COMMCARE	3,453,536	6/24/2008
RATEALYZER	3,429,347	5/20/2008
REQUESTIT	3,433,950	5/27/2008
PURCHASINGIT	3,433,948	5/27/2008
TRAQ-WIRELESS	2,859,204	7/6/2004

SCHEDULE B

Patents and Patent Applications

Description	Patent Number/ Application Number	Issue Date/ Application <u>Date</u>
Provisioning a user device for multiple services	7,844,263	Issued 11/30/2010
Pooling groups of wireless communication users	7,664,484	Issued 2/16/2010
System for managing services and service provider agreements	7,412,403	Issued 8/12/2008
System for managing equipment, services and service provider agreements	7,065,496	Issued 6/20/2006
Providing a rebate to a user of a telecommunication plan	7,761,083	Issued 7/20/2010
System and method for analyzing wireless communication data	7,366,493	Issued 4/29/2008
System and method for analyzing wireless communication data	7,184,749	Issued 2/27/2007
System and method for determining optimal wireless communication service plans based on historical projection analysis	7,072,639	Issued 7/4/2006
System and method for determining optimal wireless communication service plans based on spectrum licenses	6,813,488	Issued 11/2/2004
System and method for analyzing wireless communication records and for determining optimal wireless communication service plans	6,681,106	Issued 1/20/2004
System and method for determining optimal wireless communication service plans	6,574,465	Issued 6/3/2003
Apparatus and method for provisioning wireless data communication devices	11/717851	Pending; 3/14/2007
Systems and methods for streamlining the provisioning of wireless applications in an organization	11/831133	Pending; 7/31/2007
System and method for analyzing wireless communication data	11/843188	Pending; 8/22/2007

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights Registered with the United States Copyright Office

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
BillingIT browser: version 1.	TXu 1-028-782	5/9/2002

RECORDED: 06/19/2017